Super Combo AULIGN

TREX700E

INSTRUCTION MANUAL
{E Fl i 03 &

KX018E06T

INTRODUCTION
mE

1~2

SAFETY NOTES
BEEREH

EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY
BN

PACKAGE ILLUSTRATION
a2nRn

MODEL STANDARD EQUIPMENT DIFFERENCE
BRREWNESRRE

SAFETY CHECK BEFORE FLYING
FRITAIE =T

ASSEMBLY SECTION
HRRR

EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION
ENENEEE

BATTERY INSTALLATION ILLUSTRATION
RURETEE

INSTALLATION FOR ESC AND BEC
AEIAERNBECRY

CANOPY ASSEMBLY
b brdd

ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT ILLUSTRATION
BFRNENCEET

SERVO SETTING AND ADJUSTMENT
AR R I

R

PITCH AND THROTTLE SETTING
ERRIREEDHPIRE

6A EXTERNAL BEC INSTRUCTION MANUAL
GAM BT BECEERARE

BINIB|R|HE|S

POWER COLLOCATION REFERENCE
REDOEZREENR

FLIGHT ADJUSTMENT AND SETTING
RTRITREREE

==L

Performance Redefined

Thank you for purchasing of Align products. Please read the
manual carefully before installing and be sure to retain the
manual for future reference. All pictures shown are for
illustration purpose only. Actual product may vary due to
product enhancement. Specifications, contents of parts and
availability are subject to change, ALIGN RC is not responsible
for inadvertent errors in this publications.

REMTRETHESHNAIESR SRNE - EHLH - WHOENFR

R - HE—EENBETREEA0OME RIS REEFRER -

LiiRhB#SE - TATUR/AHUDRMZAMAR - GREEME D ERN

HEMDEFHRD - FEESFERRETEN - ERIEAERNRTMHEE

Egéiﬁgg;ﬁﬁﬂﬂﬂﬁﬁ ‘HBREAREZATDNERE - MRS
n :



Thank you for buying ALIGN Products. The T-REX TO0E F3C Helicopter is deslgned as an easy to use, full featured Hellcopter RIC
model capable of all forms of rotary flight. Please read the manual carefully before assembling the model, and follow all
precautions and recommendations located within the manual. Be sure to retain the manual for future refarence, routine
maintenance, and tuning. Tha T-REX TO0E F3C is a new product developed by ALIGN. It features the best design available on the
Micro-Heli market to date, providing flying stability for beginners, full aerobatic capability for advanced fliers, and unsurpassed
reliabllity for customer support.

BRI HES - AT TSR G EN0ER T-REX TOOE F3C HRH - BT ENMREEFRABEZSENTHELRRERSHAN - RERMZELN
RETESRESE - e hBELTRELREEMSE - T-REX T00E FIC RETHRTHRONER - FEEERIRNTETHONPERREREEORTE
I54& « T-REX TOOE F3C SR AS{EamT -

WARNING LABEL LEGEND misimsis

@ FORBIDDEN Do not attempt under any circumstances.
"1 FEARIEMRET - HOEESE -

&HAHHIH& Mishandling due to fallure to follow these Instructions may result in damage or Injury.
S EaRzEsNERe HERnsTssnNEncsnEns -

&L‘Au'lmn Mishandling due to failure to follow these instructions may result in danger.
E B EhpEnE iR - EmEETEnaas -

IMPORTANT NOTES mEwes

RIC hellcopters, including the T-REX T00E F3C are not toys. R/C helicopter utilize various high-tech products and technologies to
provide superior performance. Improper use of this product can result in serious injury or aven death. Please read this manual
carefully before using and make sure to be consclous of your own parsonal safety and the safety of others and your environment
when operating all ALIGN products. Manufacturer and seller assume no liability for the operation or the use of this product. This
product Is Intended for use only by adults with experience flylng remote control helicopters at a legal flylng field. After the sale of
this product we cannot maintain any control over its operation or usage.

As the user of this preduct, you are solely responsible for operating it in a manner that dees not endanger yourself and others or
result in damage to the product or the property of others.

T-REX TWE F3C G H H‘-H iiii F:l't.ﬁ Eﬂﬁi T E’Fi-i'lﬂ?il& H.Htﬂm BB A& - B HEEIEFB-FI‘EJFMEEEJEIEHEHI X
FERC - ggg % E MEEE gmmg ' HEHEEHE gg% EwREEENN
BER mnm EJF !E:-: ﬂlEﬁr g g EL!!! “5; BEAE EASREHBEENODARESR HEREERTE
i mlﬁiiﬁl"ﬂl ®H % b of: BT R N T FFHNEREER LSRR E R NE -

HHSERLITEAE I » BE—NHRRESRENREETARSENNEZA

We recommaend that you obtain the assistance of an experienced pilot before attempting to fly our products for the first tima. A
lecal expart is the best way to properly assemble, setup, and fly your model for the first time. The T-REX T00E F3C requires a
certaln degree of skill to operate, and Is a consumer item. Any damage or dissatisfaction as a result of accldents or modifications
ara not covered by any warrantee and cannot be returned for repair or replacement. Please contact our distributors for free
technical consultation and parts at discounted rates when you experience problems during operation or maintenance. As Align
Corporation Limited has no control over usa, setup, final assembly, modification or misuse, no liability shall be assumed nor
accepted for any resulting damage or injury. By the act of use, setup or assembly, the user accapts all resulting liabllity.

SRR R AR 2ES - SRS - SSRGS  EEERNRA SN AR RN ER - R RS A
MEREN « WEHERRFEENE - A0S ARMAIEEGE RRGEN - SESFNIEE - HERHOTEER - IBE - 85 - 50 - WRES
EfEEOHURANEE FATRZSURAR « ETEME - BE - 88 - 5 - BREFENENOERE - BAEES - ERTEREENGE -

2. SAFETY NOTES ©2:m®R AuGN ///4

+ Fly only in safe areas, away from other people. Do not operate R/C alrcraft within the vicinity of homes or crowds of peaople. R/C
aircraft are prene to accidents, failures, and crashes due to a variety of reasons including, lack of maintenance, pilot error, and

radlo interference. Pilots are responslible for their actions and damage or Injury occurring during the operation or as of a result
of RIC aircraft models.

« Prior to every flight, carefully check rotorhead spindle shaft screws and tall blade grip screws, linkage balls and screws, ensure
they are firmly secured.

- EEELIRN - HR BRI R - AT A - ﬁ %ﬁ ; FEHBHFR - DRSS FHRRE - BETREERTES
HESSTmemRE - ARTEBLEERTES - EITHE BN ZRliE -

- HRT ISR - N RN - RN AR - RS AR - R - W R A T -




LOCATE AN APPROPRIATE LOCATION ERtmEsiRAR:

RJ/C helicopters fly at high speed, thus posing a certain degree of potantial danger.
Choose a legal flying field consisting of flat, smooth ground without obstacles. Do
not fly near bulldings, high voltage cables, or trees to ensure the safety of yourself,
others and your model. Forthe first practice, please choose a legal flying field.

Do not fly your model in inclement weather, such as rain, wind, snow or darkness,

B RAEEnaE o URaETThs  RaenenanaRn uangyeny
RDETH - TBSRLXR TR - LEFRTARAMORS -

WSF
Yﬁ?m 2%

NOTE ON LITHIUM POLYMER BATTERIES SE®EZE®R A\

Lithium Polymer batteries are significantly more volatile than alkaline or Ni-CdfNi- l"]
MH batteries used in RC applications. All manufacturer's instructions and warnings

must be fellowed closely. Mishandling of Li-Po batteries can result in fire. Always

follow the manufacturer's instructions when disposing of Lithium Polymer batteries.

2B R — 0 RC {5 A G - ISR - SR e SR AT - MERRTIEeE
BARAEZEAEIEDNE - FCRERENTE - TEEMANINRESEELE - (2DXH |

2%

PREVENT MOISTURE BREMWMEIE

RIC models are composed of many precision electrical components. Itis critical to
keap the model and associated equipment away from moisture and other
contaminants. The intraduction or exposure to water or meisture in any form can
cause the modal to malfunction resulting in loss of use, or a crash. Do not operate
or expose to rain or moisture.

E R @AM EEH'EHEE‘EI!?'IE#!EE L ﬁﬂﬁﬁﬂﬂgﬁﬁmﬂﬁ%ﬁg FEBESEREIRN
fEf - LB EARLDNENNHATREFBFURMSIR AT RIEmES |

L=

PROPER OPERATION 2% #ERs#ER

o
Please use the replacement of parts on the manual to ensure the safety of %ﬂ%
instructors. This product is for R/C model, so do not use for other purpose.
MoaTaENT - EEMARSEREE - W EEEEEW!# miﬁﬁﬂ e

SARBEERRMEE BDANEE - TOEREEE - EENANEER

OBTAIN THE ASSISTANCE OF AN EXPERIENCED PILOT B&mams

Before turning on your model and transmitter, check to make sure no one alsa is
operating on the same frequency. Frequency interference can cause your model,
or othar modals to crash. The guidance provided by an experienced pilot will be
invaluable for the assembly, tuning, trimming, and actual first flight or unforesean
danger may happen. (Recommend you to practice with computer-based flight
simulator.)

EMTARIE Elgﬁﬁﬁﬂﬂﬂ;ggﬂﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁ Ehﬁﬂﬂ#ﬁﬂﬁﬂ&ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬁﬂﬂﬁa
GfE A TR F R RS  HITRA DLESSNEHE—EHME - 26 BRIER
T MEEMOHA TEREY - ATILIRERT - EEJW_JE:’EEFF__IH!EEEIEFIEE EHHIH!
HEREFEETAMOBRMERE)

SAFE OPERATION Z2#Hr

Operate this unit within your ability. Do not fly under tired condition and improper
operation may cause in danger. Nevar take your eyes off the model or leave it
unattended while it is turned on. Immediately turn off the modeal and transmitter
when you have landed the model.

RORERA FIEARKENAS  RBkGARLREARRNGRARE

ALWAYS BE AWARE OF THE ROTATING ELADES 2REEWMSH ;

During the operation of the helicopter, the main rotor and tall rotor will be spinning

at a high rate of speed. The blades are capable of inflicting serious bodily injury [ .

and damage to the environment. Be conscious of your actions, and careful to . ‘i’ R
keep your face, eyes, hands, and loose clothing away from the blades. Always fly ,ﬁ' == i
the model a safe distance from yourself and others, as well as surrounding objects. -

BEQREAR - AORAARPDL RN - TR RS ERS R R CRRNE .

KEEP AWAY FROM HEAT Res

R/C models are made of various forms of plastic. Plastic is very susceptible to
damage or deformation due to extreme heat and cold climate. Make sure not to
store the model near any source of heat such as an oven, or heater. Itis bast to
store the model indoors, in a climate-controlled, room temperature environment.

EERESERLPAREEREE - SRR HTERN - ALESREMME - ON - DEHXER
EpR e E S E N AT -

2




3.EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY ERE# ALIGN I//

RADIO TRANSMITTER AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY ERZEEERERTTBH

22.2V 65 4500~5200maAh Li-Pofgi x 2 HEUHRIET.4V 25 1900~2300mAh Li-Po x 1

Transmitter =~ —
-channel or more,helicopter system) Receiver (7-channel or more) Li-Po Battery Charger
SEH LERRRTEEE) HEIR(EILLE) Li-Polit 7525
N\ ; =
22.2V 68 4500~5200mAh Receiver battery 7.4V 25
Li-Po Battery x 2pc 1800~2300mAh Li Po x 1pc Dial Pitch Gauge x 1pe

EEMIUMEER x 1

ADDITIONAL TOOLS REQUIRED FORASSEMBLY s8I A

s A=

Scissors Diagonal Cutting Pliers
2l E=lmf i)

Meedle Nose Pliers
AR

~-

H on Screw Driver
Y| £
Ammi2. Smmi2mm 1. Smm

\\‘B‘ N .ﬁ ?3‘ e
< &
5-'3}” nacfw D oil AB Glue CA Glue Grease
$3.0/¢1.8mm ABE Bum mRa
4 PACKAGE ILLUSTRATION %1513 AUGN ///A
700 F3C Carbon Fiber Blade x 1set
TOO FICHIMN =2 M x 188 2 ﬂ ﬂ‘ﬂﬁl"dar

TOOHTE
Aluminum Tail Boom x 1

EeEmEx1
Carbon Fiber Tall Boom x 1

HlEE

TO00HBG

T00HGZ

TOOF3CT

TOOF3CZ TJOOF3CH
TO00HBZ
TO0HB3
TOOHBT
TOOHT1

RCM-BLT0 BHXJI-TIIK'WHSE Motorx 1
RCM-BLTOOMX(4T0KVI4232) B 8IS0 x 1

DS610 Digital Servo x 3
DS610M 1 a2 x 3

DS650 Digital Servo x 1
DSEHOM @RS x1

Castle ICEHV120ESC x 1

Castle ICEHV 120 SRIETE x1

6A External BEC wi 5.1V Two-way
Step-down voltage regulator x 1
GASMBHBEC(ES 1R x 1
Servo extension cable x 2
MEERSx2




5.MODEL STANDARD EQUIPMENT DIFFERENCE @&+ ALIGN //

in this manual.

T-REX TO0E FIC RAMRHEREFTFHEN - RREERTEIRANERETMHE
ST - EHEE - WE LR —BAY - R Super Combo fEARIEIER - fEHT
EREH O SERTERENAREESS -

There are many versions of T-REX T00E F3C for your choice. The Super Combo includes additional electronics and other
equipment. The Instruction Manual will reference the T-REX TO00E F3C Super Combo. You may purchase any additional items
referenced in the instruction manual or any spare parts for other 700E F3C version by referring to more preduct information

T-REX 700E F3C SUPER COMBO STANDARD EQUIPMENT  T-REX 700E F3C SUPER COMEO R4 i iii [HKX01BEODGET]
r- s E 0
- 8l : e
TOOHCZ2 TOOF3CH TOOHB1 700HB2 TOOHB3
o I g %
A= i . e =
i CNC Slant Thread Main Drive Gear '
TOOHBG TOOHBT TOOHG2 TOOF3CT TOOHT1
& — _I o /ﬁ ' ..
=, -1 } T —
l Mdxd Sel Screw x 2
! RCM-BLT0OMX (470KVI4232) Mixd I FWEx D
T00 F3C Carbon Fiber Blades x 138t | Brushless Motor x 1 Motor Slant Thread Pinbon Gear 12T x4
TOOHTE TOOF3CZ T FACHRESEN x 18 RCM-BLTRA (470y4237) BAMEY | BEPEE 11T
P ’ /
g — 3 éﬁ s
DEE10 Dightal Sarvex 3 A\f"’ ’#—’
DEEIOm S AEE x3 §A External BEC wi §.1Y Two-way
CMC Matsl Sorva Ham GPTED Head Lock Gyro Combox 1 Castle ICEHV 120 ESC x 1 Sdop-down voblaga regulaler
CHCEEABRREM <3 GPTRUE B K 0 & B(GPTE+DS65]) 21 Castle ICE HV 120 MEIEMN x 1 EANETBECIESIBHEEN




6.SAFETY CHECK BEFORE FLYING R(Tai%eRaEEsE aucn ///8

CAREFULLY INSPECT BEFORE REAL FLIGHT HSSUES TR ATNMES

- Before flying, please check to make sure no one else is operating on the same frequency for the safety.

- Before flight, please check if the batteries of transmitter and receiver are encugh for the flight.

- Before turn on the transmitter, please chack if the throttle stick Is in the lowast position. IDLE switch Is OFF.

- When turn off the unit, please follow the power onfoff procedure. Power ON- Please turn on the transmitter first, and then turn on
raceiver. Power OFF- Please turn off the recelver first and then turn off the transmitter. Improper procedure may cause out of
control, so please to have this correct habit.

- Before operation, check every movement Is smooth and directions are correct. Carefully inspect servos for interference and
broken gear.

- Check for missing or loose screws and nuts. See if there Is any cracked and incomplete assembly of parts. Carefully check main
rotor blades and rotor holders. Broken and premature failures of parts possibly cause resulting in a dangerous situation.

+ Check all ball links to avold excess play and replace as needed. Fallure to do so will result in poor flight stability.

- Check if the battery and power plug are fastened. Vibration and violent flight may cause the plug loose and result out of control,

- SNRTENENEREAOMTRESRTIEEA - LEREERRBANES -

- SNRTERETESHERERERLORE BRERHRTONE -

- DRI ERERRPUE IR R S M RIERS - 19 FETEBARE - FEMAR (IDLE) RE RO -

- BEMAE A TR T B SRR AR - PRRIT MR SCORIN B R - MMBURESEE BRI - MBREAR R RE - RERGMRES TS
HEEOME - ERORREANRE - RRNENNEHR -

- HRATREEARNSELEESHE - ROOESER - DREARSOBFEST TR0 - (Rl M R SN BT T RN aEs -

- MITEAEBEARSRAERROBHEANE - HEEERETRERARDET - FENEERRAESHRE - BEIE BT ARREDRDL - ARRERTR
BOSHTEERRT - EEERTIMAMGOGRE - I8  STRTENRIEE - RR - RERRESH - MRNEERTLRE f22 -

- HEFEEISEEEERONR - BRMESEEEER - SNEIRERRMTRT0EE -

- EETERTBERNESEERN - MTPHRBDRMIOMT - DEBRRE R PR ML -

When you see the marks as below, please use relative glue or grease to ensure flying safety.
BENTHFRZERSE MESERELS - LNFNNSTERAZTIRE -

- CA : Apply small amount of CA Glue to fix. - QIL © Add small amount of OIL.
L : AEEMEEE Wi - Bo0HE R
. small amount of Anaerobic Retainer to fix. - Grease : Add small amount of Grease.
, 75 | CERERESEE AR © FARMAD

« T43 : Apply small amount of Thread Lock to fix.

When assembling ball links, make sure the "A" character faces outside.
SR P RETH0EN - ~A FREA -

E’E“TP" Keep plastic parts away from heat.

BRiraeEiamE
ll HII
Grease
Thread Lock Grease Qil T43 Glue width : a % imm
A e waD AR AR T4 LBRER M

1. Anaerobic Retalner (R48)is green panetrating threadlocker and is used to fix the metal tube before assembly at
temperatures up to +180°C -

2.Thread Lock({T43) is blue low strength threadlocker and s applied to the small screw(threads) or metal parts
before assembly to prevent loosening. Ensure to apply only a small amount and wipe surplus off. When
disassembling, recommend to heat the metal joint about 15 Seconds.

3.Grease is kind of lubricant additive which is applied to the one-way bearings or thrust bearing.

OBased on parts physical attributes, please apply small amount of the relative glue or grease accordingly to prevent
any parts damage or loosening or unexpected danger happened.

1EEER (RS HEERARLEDEHBER -  ASEEREREER - SHMEE 180°C -

ZRHE (T LHELEXNEEEE - S5/ 204 FAREEMNIRESEEN AL ESERRE LENHEFERSREE - @iRD
HOREEESEHUREN 15 -

3.0 (Grease) R HERE -  ARARESERELERR -

Or2EANEBHRGCEHECRRSTEHLHNARE - LENBRGEELE - EeEACRATEERTAARRFORMOBNRE -




7.ASSEMBLY SECTION ig%583

ALIGN

//4

700NH1A

L
2D
@

'*.1.#’
ring

Thrust Bea
XA o 0.2 ¢ 18x5.5mm]) x 2

Apply a little amount of T43 thread
lock when fixing a metal part.
TN R TR AR TR

700NH1 |

ol

ng
g B 1000 19Smm)x 2

i

Obvaerse of bearing
faces Inside.
BREMROEA

&t&uﬂ;ﬂ
Linkage Ball A{M4x5)

BRSEERE " e )

AEE
:> Original manufactory packages
contains product already assembled,
please confirm every screw Is firmly
- an) . % secured with T43. Do not use T43 on
S'PEIEI*E'JL ;;mx any plastic part.
Thrust ERSFUROENREEES - MRNRE
bearing =¥t 13 ERMESHELS -

ANUKEIN g ™

Shaft Sleeve
W o 1020 1T Tmm) x 2

Damper Rubber-red 80"
\ EEBERL (o050 1TxTmm) a2

SRRE g
#0801 TxTmm

& 100 g 18 1




700HH2 |

© [
Bearing
R o 4 g T0mEmm) x 2
©
Bearing
W 93 g Txdmm) x 4

Boearing
o Sxp 11200 100dmm] x 2

Collar
R R FMER & T 4801 5mm) x 2

Socket Button Head Screw
AT M 2 x 2

o

M4 Collar Scrow
BT R R TR 1 O x 2

©

Washer
L W a3 48D Imm) x4

T00HH2A

(©@ (Om
Linkage Ball C(M3x3.5)

L EIC M3a3. 50 (9 G b x 4

700HH3 |

(© [Im
Socket Scrow
PR R R M) 4

© W

M4 Sot Scrow
\_ BALE BB dxdmm ) x 2

700HH3A

T —

Linkage Rod(B)
BREY o1 Modimm)x 2

(@xm

Ball Link
| ERE=4

Apply a little amount of T43 thread
lock when fixing a metal part.
HEHEMETEFRENRET(REE)

AT

Original manufactory packages
contalns product already assembled,
please confirm every screw is firmly
secured with T43. Do not use T43 on
any plastic part.

Ii 35.5mm IEE d

F3C Meatal SF Mixing Arm
FiCEmSFEMER

T L

Baarl
Bk -
@ 3 Tcdmen

wE
0 3xg 4.0 Imm

Socket Bulton Head Scraw
e T




Apply a little amount of T43 thread
?ouHH" I Iu-nkwfnnﬁ:lnuamlu!fpcr{.
jrem— . M A TR A) -
© [ N
W0 Txe Txdmm) x4 Original manufactory packages
contalns product already assembled,
' please confirm every screw is firmly
Boaring secured with T43. Do not use T43 on
gqhuwzl any plastic part.
| l- ER tﬂﬁﬂmm - ARMRE
Socket Screw EEEEE L&
HRP U R M Smen) 2 4 .

Collar
e R 3x g4 Bl Fnm)x 2 y

700NH4A |
: O(m

Linkaga Ball B(M3x4) ¢ MdxBmm
BB & Sl 2mm) x 2

L

Socket Scrow
EEAF TR MaxBmm) x 2

© [

Socket Collar Scrow
BEAr U R ) 1

© [

™

Main Shaft
£
o Bxg 12212.5mm

(W

i
h
\
o LN T

M4 Nut
. Lainiis (] Y.

700HH5A |

3G Flybarless system
uses TOOFL Maln shaft.
Standard Flybar
systom uses 700 Main

Om © QOm shaft.
Linkage Ball B(M3x4) Linkage Ball C{M3x3 G WA B ETO0FLER o
|, DRERBMIc) ¢ Sx12mm) x 3 mma.mw;ﬂJ SERABEHMLT00EN | | |
L
& 2% ¢ 5 3y

1
Collar

RN R

o g3xg4.8x1.5mm

Linkage Ball B(M3x4)  Linkage Ball C(M3x3.5) b
EREB{MIxd) Y
gt e i | 700HH et




Carbon fiber flyber reinforcement tube FTENHEESHIER

D>t et < )

1:Mix thoroughly suitable amount of apoxy.
2:Apply genorous amount of apoxy an the lipe of carbon tube
after sliding over the linkage rod.(Suggest to use the AB glue
that hardened in 30 mins.)
{Mote: for quick drying epoxy, work fast as it must be applied
prior te curing)
3:8lida the fiybar sloeves on both sides of the carbon tube.
ARG AASERNES
2ENE RN CARR ORI F00 I L ESAEE)
(i B8 20 2 O BIABID I B I B A ST )
IHEATHRRDEE N HET AN
Approx. 204mm
P Fa2dmm i
] r.
#:The base to basa langth Is approx. 204mm.
4N B204mm

EWANe 1 D8 dmm x 2

[

Apply a little amount of T43 thread
lock when fixing a metal part.
S R R A BT -

O I

O .
Linkage Rod(A)

Linkags Rod(C)
EIWC) & 1 BhxSEmem x 2

=)

| 700HZ2A |

[@

CAUTION
AN T m

UJ] Aluminum flybar slesve(For nimble flight)
RENEE(EIRTREEN
(g} x4
Steel fiybar sleeve{For stable flight)
Eﬂa;nzll (B ey o8 s 2 )
x

Aluminum or steal flybar slaave(For stabla flight) can ba
selected based on flight condition requirements.
OHEFARTHAEER  ANEAFANEERFNYER (BANNE) -

| 700HH3A
@ B

M3 Sot Screw
KA SRR M) 5 2

Linkage Rod(B)
Approx. 45mm x 2| 22
WI(B0aSmmx 2

s 4

Make sure both sides are in le .
AR R et

F3C Flybar Paddle
FICTNM

9



| 700HB3A 700HZ7

Frame Mounting Block f A Motor = Sises
[[- - ; @ D- 1 . .

Socket Button Head Screw Socket Screw

¥ EE TR IxEmm) x 4 B AR (M D) o 4
Motor Moun
BREERE

M4 Washer

gﬁhlu 1iﬁmm} xd

M4 Set Scre M4 Washer
CF Bottom Plate M4 Set Screw M4
EREE | MAERERMMAm) x2 mﬂﬁ:" .u.ﬂmmm
CAUTION
: AR Socket Screw
EEAFUTER
Socket Button Head Scrow Make sure the motor mount WdsdOrmm
Weamem l;:ﬂ[::::im:: bu::::::t:rn Mator Slant Thread Pinlon Gear
T el

700HB3 | 700HB4A 700HB3A

'S s ~
.|: @ |:| @ D ®50ckn5utton HudSlHTIppln] @ D
Socket Scrow Scraw Socket Collar Screw
R AR R M I dmm) x 2 H REF TR SRR T Gobman) x 2 I“‘_IHI EL
Bearing

Bearing Front Canopy Mounting Bolt
PR o 120g MxEmm) x 2 R g Bx g 12xdmm) x 1 Socket Collar Screw
: B N RBEMIEmT) x 2 %.f’lnm
@ Rear C M ting Bolt
[] l ] ar Cano ountin
Socket Button Head Collar Screw Socket Button Head Screw g mm el g
| R TN RREMx8mm) x 8 \EBEAFREMISm) k4 gxdimm =
Main Frames({R)
BRENEE
Socket Button Head Collar Scraw ;
T ) : , -
Kt ==, _, ESC Mount
e R ESCHzes
ST Main Frames{L)
Maln Shaft Block
" TREER T
Socket Scraw oy
Ew gt ik Socket Button Head Rear Canopy
Mo Sﬂa_:ﬁ*mm Mounting Bolt
= Bearng | . Wbdom e
; 12eg 2Axbmm e )
Canopy Support i
n::g% 1] Frama standotf
e3xebxe.5x7.3mm : : . ¥ ] HEE‘H_ - e
E&nfﬁis!p.“" Rear Frame Mouniing. ™.
od By 11x22mm

Bladk(R) Rear Frame Mountin
b CRRBEER  Block(l) ~r
< S~ ERBROES

A
@

Front Canopy Mountin J'r ’

e 15udmm »
Bolt atye ~

L

e utnr,lenn - MBURAY &
{Rate Pouit S

RARRSEE — B it
6 x 26mm =y Yo /O
e = > ARSEE

T <. e

Frama Mounting
Block -

lock whan fixing a metal part.
SR S A R R R W T M) -

= Apply a little amount of T43 thread

10



Main frame assembly key point : g;‘ﬂ Shaft

First do not fully tighten the screws of main frames

and put twe bearings through the main shaft to check

if the movements are smooth. The bottom bracket

must be firmly touched the level table top(glass surface) :
please keep the smooth movements on main shaft and

level bottom bracket, then slowly tighten the screws.

This assembly can help for the power and flight performance.
PORKHETME :

BESMETREZNE - BAZRAZT " NEARRBLTER
DRAR ITRERDARNKTSD ERTODEERL N
RAEENAARERTTREEEENRNNE - ERMEDE
EHERDRMTEET ES R -

Pross Two Maln Frames Equally.
FOTHRNETR

Main Frame
EA-F L5

CAUTION
700HG1A o\ it ] (A
mumMiEERETMEDANTOREE) - Original manufactory packages
@ [_ contalns preduct already assembled,
Socket please confirm every screw is firmly
et secured with T43. Do not use T43 on
[ 1] 10mm) x 4 any plastE TiaEh

@ H e = BESAURSRORRRS  HREE

M3 Washer
MIM E{sdngBximm)und

© -

M3 Sot Scrow
M3 E R M Admm) x 4
o

= e
I...--"'" al y
M3 Washer .o i
MINE

o 3xeBximm

Skid Pipe
BeEw

& B325mm
CA Landing Skid Nut

&7 Bxg 10x1Tmm

11




700HZ6

© Cmm

Linkage Ball C{M2x4)
EMC(M2x4) ¢ SxBmm) x4

© (emmsssersoery

Socket Button Head Self
Tapping Scrow
LU AT 2 8 2mm) x4

©  (w—

Socket Button Head Screw
N R AR M2 B 2 x o

© (o

Socket Button Head Scraw
4= PEAF U AR (M 3osmem]) x4

© i

M2 Nut
MR x4
b

DS610 Servo

lock when fixing a matal

Apply a little amount of T43 thread
part.
DL HUEMEEEFRENERT(REN) -

AFT

Original manufactory packages
contalns product already assembled,
please confirm every screw is firmly
secured with T43. Do not usa T43 on
any plastic part.

:;t;r[;éag;i;r Servo Mount &ﬁgg%ﬁﬁm - mEnE

DSE10 Servo g, 40t Button Head Screw
. gIe10mRE HREANEH
> M2 Ex12mm

Linkage Ball C(M2x4)
WECMZ)

4 Sxcfienm

CMNC Meatal Servo Horn
ey, CHCT MR IRB AN

3G Flybarless system uses innoer holo(A)
Flybar system uses outer hole(B)
IGE T MR AR A A EUA)

1 2 8 D A L B

CHC Matal Sarvo Horn
cHol NG EEER S

3K CF Servo Plate
IEERSREES
Compatible with Align DSExx
safies and Futaba servos.

Unhﬂﬂ Ball ﬂ[“.hﬂj F i
) RS SRS BRSu.c0o
CNC Matal Servo Horn

CHCENAEREME

DS610 Digital Serve :

1.1520 ;s standard band /1520 ;s RERE
2.5tall torque/idHiEH « §.6kg.cm(4.8V)
12.0kg.cm(E.0V)
3.Motion speed/EF=E : 0.10s0c/60° (4.8V)
0.0888c/60° (6.0V)
4.Dimension/RT = 40.3 x 20.1 x IEmm
5.Welght/m® : 52.2g

12



700HZ6

r R

© Cmn

Linkage Ball C{M2x4)
EHC(M2x4) ¢ Sxmm) x 3

© (Remasssrssoery

Socket Button Head Self
Tapping Scrow
LM AR T2 81 2mm) x4

©  (—

Socket Button Head Screw
N SR AR A2 B 2 x o

©  (em

Socket Button Head Screw

Recommend sanding the marked position as below lllustration with a
m:orpmof abrasive paper(#800-1000) to avold the wires of electric parts
to be cut.

HEETEGRELE - EEFE00-1000XBETE - TRLETTRETRESE -

HRERFTOR EM2.Sxmm) % 4
Ot
MR =3

700HB3A

Make sure the motor mount
is fully fasterned bafore fastern
the motor pinlon gear mount.

T i

DS610 Digital Servo :

1.1620:s standard band /15205 RARE
2.51all torque/mHED * 9.8kg.cm(4.8V)
12.0kg.cm(B.0V)
3.Motlon spesd/BfEE : 0.105ec/60°(4.8V)
Lol & 0.08sec/80"(8.0V)

.

Socket Button Head Collar Screw
PR AR R (M B ] x4

‘.

)

Metal Elevator Servo

Mount o

ERREAERE -
-

3

)
& Sadmm

3K CF Servo Pla ‘
INEEAREE)

DSE50 Servo
DsESCAEE

D35650 Digital Servo :
1.1520 ¢ s standard band 1520 1 5 RARE

4.Dlm|nllun}ﬂi ' X20.1 x386mm

=;to 5.Weight/um : 52.29
DS610 Servo
DS61043 88
Button Head Collar Scraw
JK CF servo gluh

Button Head
Scrow
1 2mm
r

CHNC Matal Sarvo
Horn
CHCiEMORBEnE

2.5tall torque/WLED : 4.0kg.cm(4.8V)
5.0kg.cm(6.0V)
3.Motlon speed/EfFERE  0.058sec/60(4.8V)
0.048s0c/60°(6.0V)
4.Dimenslon/R < : 40.3 x 20.1 x 3I6mm
S.Welight'E® : S6g

&uunnn
i B
Servo extension cable
mEHAn 3G Flybarless system uses innaer hole(A)
Flybar system uses outer hole(B)
| 120mm G T M A A
HITFHH R B AN TE)
For extond the rudder servo singal cable.
EREAERRRBERE Apply a little amount of T43 thread
Ieck when fixing a metal part.
BERNESRSRE AR BT4EERE) -

13




700HB3 700HB3A |
@ D |[@ Om AT
Linkage Ball C{M3x3.5)

ERTRC{MIx3,5) ¢ SxB Smm) x 6 ‘ Please fasten the elevator

Bearing ball link and scraws all tha
B o Bt Bcdmen) xd © O way In.

Linkage ball B{M3x4) ARTARRRRBRRR -
ﬂ- REEMIeA) 8 S 2rm) £ 2
Socket Button Head Screw @ D—

UMM 2clmm] x 2

FEaey )= Sorai
[]- WA bnm) x 1

Socket Button Head Screw @ I
R R M OxBrmm) x 2

Washer
@ I[I W (s Ixe 5.540.3mm)x 2
Bearing © I
BRI o3 Tx3mm)x 2 Washer
@ m W E{ s 5xa Tab.2mm)x 2
M4 Set Scrow ©
WALl 30 5 B Mdxdmm) x 1 Washer

© I] W T 5 Tx0.5mm)x 2

Control Shaft Collar
Elevator Ball Link
WM R E s 5% 8 T 5x3mm) x 2 -t

© =

Collar
ARARENRER
| L#3xg 4. 5x0. 5mm) x 2

| &mnuu
700HZ2 =2
3G Flybarless system uses inner hole{A}
P SO 115191 1 01111001 Flybar system uses outer hole(B)
Linkage Rod(E) o Rl Link: _ge . IGRTEN R RIWEARIA)
IR 4 1,961 0mm x 2 il - T N B P L)
Elevator Arm o i) M4 Sot Scrow
iy Sl MAIERSERA
Sockeat Screw Méxdmm
ERATES Elevator Laver
S St TR R
~ Collar
Baaring e AREDELMTER
'& . e - #3xgd 5x1 Bmm
N : Socket Button
Socket Button Head Scrow l-"" T Head Scrow
SR PR . EEE AT Control Shaft
m - MIxBmm "

| 4]
o4, Tu g SuiBmm

asher spare for
gap adjustmant.
mEAREARE

Washar

C 1] Linkage Ball C{M3x3.
‘."" sher @ ireTxibom  MBCHMNIS) %
o 50g Txl.2mm 7

Washer spare for
gap adjustment.
AEAEAED

Allaron Levar
EGENER
Washar

wa
o 3 g 5,500.3mm

Contral Shaft Colla
BeEE
obx g T.5xdmm

Apply a little amount of T43 thread

lock when fixing a matal part.
R B O I T4 (R ) -

14




700HZ2 | 700HZ2A

i ™, s

@ M
Alleron Control Rod Carbon Fiber Shaft

4 5,408, 5enen]) 1 8
FHESM PR (s 4xe e Ball Link

o ] TR x 8
Aileron Control Rod Carbon Fiber Tube
FLEEIEM S o 2 2% & 3 Da0Gmm) % 4 \

O Jininrninf

Linkage Rod
-ku{nn.mi?mu J

Allaron Carbon Fiber Linkage Rod Set PREYEREREEN

Put on AB Glue AB
2 AR

1:Mix thoroughly suitable amount of epoxy. [ 97 5mm N

2:Apply generous amount of epoxy on the tips of carbon tube
after sliding over the linkage rod.(Suggest to use the AB glue®
that hardened in 30 mins.)
(Mote: for quick drying epoxy, work fast as it must be applied
priorto curing)

1E R REABE. I EBSNBNES

2HESEAN TR FNE AR N R0 @ L aABE)

ERECAENEAEREREORRPEAMERT R

D> o — ——— ) [T]

3:5lide the carbon end caps on both sides of the carbon tube.
EERNHAESREANRTRER

QI = ) B 3™

4:Thread the ball links onto the linkage rod until the base to
base length is 97.5mm.
A5 TN AR B A 0 O 4 S5 B EE RO T . Smimii (i i

5:1f gap exists between the ball link and end caps after correct
length has been achieved, slide the end caps outwards to cover
the gaps
(note: must be done before epoxy cures)

6:Wipe away excess epoxy and set it aside to cure.
SERERBSTeNErOMMERRSREENALEYHERE Alleron Contrel Rod Carbon Fibar Tube
ATABBEEERER FHEEEALE

CER-ATZABR K SERLILIE)
IR R M AR E S TR

Linkage Rod(F)
WIRE) o106 10mm

Aileron Control Rod Carbon Fiber Shaft
AREUANERR

Linkage Rod(F)
Approx. 130.5mm x 4
EMFRY 130 5mm x4




Bearing
H
& 5% & 13xdmi

M1 Front Drlve Gear Assamlb
MG SEEREE

Tail Boom Mount{L)
R )

700HT1 |

O [

Bearing
M o S 130l x 2

Beaaring
BFiei2xe 18xdmm)x2

Hex Mounting Bolt
ﬁz.w:- Smm

A

Assembling Umbrella Gear :
Please note to push the gear
to the end at a fixed position,
to make sure the gears mesh
with each other smooth.

AR ¢ R ) N Y TR ¢ Bl
=T

700HT4

-

© (m

Socket Button Head Scrow
FETATUTESMIxEmm) x 6

© (e

Sockot Button Hoad Scrow
\ P AR M2 SxBmm) x 1

Boearing
Be120e 18xdmm)x 2

3l

Bearing

W 0% g 12ndmm) x 2 y

Socket Button Hoad Scraw

EREAAHER
M3xBmm

~ #12x9 18x4mm

Bearing
W

S

Metal Plate (L)
R

& 1222 SxdTmm

Turzuu Tuba Drive Tail Unit
EESESD
@21.5x82Txdbmm

‘*-.,_1
Collar e

Socket Button Head Screw
SO Y
M2 Sxmm

._\“‘1

lock when fixing a metal part.
WA SR A W TR ) -

Original manufactory packages
contains product already assembled,
please confirm every screw is firmly
sacured with T43. Do not use T43 on

: Apply a little amount of T43 thread

any plastic part.
EEFTEEREDRREES  AREE
SHELER -

Control Arm Mounting Bolt
I 2 ) B
Ext4x20.Smm Socket Button Head Scraw

2 EMENE R
MILEmm

Metal Plate (R}
B E G
12022503 Tmm

Tall Gearbox Aluminum Standaff
BEmEEEes
#B.5% 8 Br20mm

Bearing

&6xs 1 2ndmm

16




| EFT

© [

ng
] o S 10ndmm) x 2

©)

Washer
B & 3x g Bx0.Bmm) x 2

O 111

M4 Set Screw
Ma L B Mdxdmm]) x 1

-

Socket Collar Screw
BEEPRERERMIXIEmm]) x 2

©

M3 Nut

AR

Baaring
R eI e Telmm)x 2

© []

Collar
IMLFB‘IM:!*&#MWI!J
.

&numn
I¢
| M3aRem x2 ) .

TOONT2F TOONT2G 700NT2D
a A 4 @ D_ 3 ﬁ]:-
Socket Screw Linkage Ball C{M2x4) Collar Scraw
WA R M ESmm) x 2 B RCIM2d W0 SxBimm) x 1 R M Dimm) = 4
]l e —mo, D=
llﬂi)“i::llh!r:ﬂmw: 1 RPN Sem) % 2
O (-
@ I Collar A
A HERIART & 5 ¢ T0wAmem) x 2 o 3x g 4 B Irn) x 2 @ D
Collar B

©@ Om

Ol

Slide Shaft

R

EEWEREE] ¢ 2og cdmm) x 2

Linkage Ball C{M3x3,
u:;ﬂ{lm.mumg'mm]ﬂ

3 Qriginal manufactory packages
contains product already assembled,
please confirm every screw s firmly
securad with T43. Do not use T43 on
any plastic part.

ERMRORALE . e

l‘\

3K CF Tail Blade
ket o)

While assembly the slide shaft, please use suitable
amount of T43 on the thread. Please do not use R48
anagrobles retalner or other high strength glue to
avold damages while maintenance or repairs.
HEILREEREN - DE R RRET4R HIEESJ: » R
ARaEEBEEEABHLIEEAR LERBRRENAT

F2HE -

Aim tall rotor hub at the concave of tall rotor shaft and
fix it, please apply a little glue on the set screw.
EFNTREELERNNEEERL - RERCATRED -

Assembling Umbrella Gear = Fhmn-nhhpuﬂl
the gear to the end at a fixed position, to make
sure the gears mesh with each other smoothly.

Muetal Tall Rotor
Control Arm
MR

Linkage Ball G(M2x4)
WEIC(M2nt)
L]

N

T43

Slide Shaft
Washer REAE

w
# 3% ¢ 4820 Jmm

Bearing
& 8x g 123, 5mm

Collar

REAREE

Linkage Ball G{M3x3.5)
HAC{M3x3.5)

@ 5B Senm

Eurlﬁ Holder

Collar A

MZxBmm

Bearing
& 3K ¢ Tx3mm

Collar
REMNAEER
o 3x g 4. SxSmm

Please tighten M2x8 socket
scraw firmly but not over
tightened. Over tighten the
screw will cause the installation
of tail rotor shaft unsmoothly.

; Zhﬁfggfnﬂ F AERNEE

Washer

=5
& 3 g 4 Bl I

Socket Collar Scrow
BEANMEBERER
M3x20mm

After complete the tall rotor assembly, please chack if it rotates smoothly.

ERNEESTERANERNE RN -

Apply a little amount of T43 thread
lock when fixing a metal part.
SRR SR A T4 E) -

7




Alrgady assembled by factory,
please note to check agaln.

TOONFL Ball Link
TOMFLIR M

P
-

Tax10mm

9y
I:Ir‘no;'F}bi.r Tail Control Pushrod

WM A

700NT1A

o T,
" Socket Self T

BEASRERE

-

© [ [

Socket Scraw
WP TR M dmm) x4

M3 Nut
MR x4

7T00HT4

Socket Screw
ISR O M B M 32 Emm) x 2

M3 Specially Washer
| M3HE R T 9 30 Bxdmim) x 2

A

700NT2EA)

Socket Collar Screw
R R A M 3 mim) 2 2

[

M3 Spacialty Washar
M TR S & g Bxdmm) x 2

M4 Washer
|, M4FE G{ g dx g 10ximm)x 2

a&g‘l ng Sc

700HT6

When

Socket Scraw apply

BEAN A

smooth during the assembling and keep It
vertical with
rotation.

SRR - AREERAS
FgAREENTE - REESDENE -

assoembling into the tail boom, please
soma oil on the surface, to maka it

torque tube for smooth
» RIS G e

=% stabllizer Mount (Upper)
S KFREE

Whan assembling <
the tail boom, ¥
please aim at the
fixing hole & 5.1

)]
BIEE + 5.8TR,

<]

Before assembling, please wra
the tall boom mﬁ?a scotch upﬁ
(Thickness 0.03~0:05mm)

to avoid the mount sl 4.
ﬁummﬁluw.mm‘ )
ANEE  OLEEEe . -

M4 Washer
adx s 1001 mm

Sockot Screw

[ Bl i
Wb 2meny

€

TOONFL Ball Link
TOONFLIRIRER

-

TIPTOFIXTHETORQUE TUBE Mm®#EREELEN

cause the bearing

Please apply some CA glue to fix bearing on the torque tube, avold CA glue from the dust or may

attached torque tube mount helper to press the bearing holder of the torque tube into the tail boom

horizontally.

P A B L e e
Neutral Point (m:“m:, tf,l‘b:} e

E‘# Boom 2“”"“ e of Torque Tube HRAEERER

T85mm’\ > aBis txdmm ReERGONE JI . Torque Tube

stuck. When assembling Into the tall boom, please apply some oll and use the

| e
1
L1 LY .
kY

g

A
| i T

Approx. 28em /%:M1 Approx, 28cm Tube End

LT G B N O | R H IHE

Spray Silicone Oil Inside The Tail Boom
ERREBE

arﬂ:.m Tube Bearing Holder
RERoBRRDE
& 14x 9 20.7x13mm

| 7T00HT6A

&cﬂmnu

3 -

Skewed Torque tube bearing holder will interfers with
torque tube rotation and cause unusual vibration.

ESRERETHEFSATEASDEESTHRERE
Hg.ﬁ§|ﬂ!ﬁ & BEEESTHRE

(=D
TOOMNFL Ball Link
| TOONFLIIE x 2

Sockot Solf Tapping Scrow
BEEA7R B BT 0mm) 2 2

After moving the tall control rod adjustment sleave
to recommanded position, glue the sleave to
carbon tall control rod with Insfant glue.

P E AR BT e

18




Original manufactory packages
contains product already assembled,
please confirm every screw s firmly
secured with T43. Do not use T43 on

any plastic part.

RESEE MEEER - MARERE
ERMESHR LD

Socket Screw
HEAA SR

MAx12mm \V

et
H“i{ﬂ Ceetmm

Apply a little amount of T43 thread
lock when fixing a motal part.
ERmMEERTNEEERTII(RAN) -

Socket Button Head Collar Scraw
HEHPAT RN RS
MixBmm

M4 Washer

Wy e

700HB3A |

700NT1A

©

Socket Scraw

AT M 2mm) x 2

© |

t Tall Boom Fixing Scro
ARRANEN . |ggaogn O 1 M4 Washer Socket Scrow
Mg MASE E & 4% 81 0ximm) x 2 ) | BRI MAxEmm) X 1 )

- NWNNE

T I ?
Socket Button Head Collar
Screw

4 PR PO e SR Mo Eimen) x 8

ng
iR o 180 e 2cdmm) x 2

—
 —
—

—
—_—]
=

Bearing
MR ¢ 1500 23x1Imm] x 1

Socket Scrow
BTN E{M2 SxBnm) x B

© (o

Socket Button Head Scrow
| FEIATOTARERM ISmm] 1 6

-

&

Socket Button Head

Screw "
EREA MmN L
M3xBm e | -

Onae-way Boearing Co
T TS ]

of bearing.
RERBERLD

Please note the diraction

Before tightening the scrow, please rotate the
bearing and check the concentriclty of the
bearing. Than apply some glue evenly on the
scraw and tighten it firmly, to avold the
bearing stuck or heavy load at one side and

cause slip.
SRR R R 2 TR

19



Apply a little amount of T43 thread
lock when fixing a metal part.
BEUREEERERENART{RUE) -

Standard Equipmant :
Maln shaft spacer(1}

M SRR
E‘Ihﬂhim i

Linkage Rod{D)
Approx. 59mm x 2
BROAGsImm X 2

BAL GIETRT]

Spara part : Main Shaft Spacer{1.2)
Main Shaft Spacer(0.8) "
Maln Shaft Spacer(0.5)

BE o EREBA2) & 1204 1820 2mm
TREES08) & 1228 16x0.8mm
EWREE0.5) o 120s 16 5mm

g

W AW

=
L
_—

2

)
L

. s .-'.__.I - :
3 ‘_. - 3
i
ap
)

When tightening the main blade fixing screw, please tighten it firmly,

but not over tighten, or It may cause the damage of maln blade holder
and rasult in danger.
AEIENANACIEAERENT - ARTIESRIFNERER ROBRARE -

- L=
Vs ~
- - L
a0 ( — 0@ R,
I‘:"-1|-_ ¢ S "A."f

=ir=a
N

NS
Saze) NI i

is contacted with the bearing In the motor gear case downward.
8 0 T I, P AL R

Baforae fastening the M4 set scraw, make sure the motor pinion gear

o

700NH1A

-~

Sockat Collar Scrow

© ]

M5 Nut
| MR x2

wnmmm.
[ —

BEArA RN M3 X 2

700HB7 |

Socket collar screw

© {l

© [ m

B AR (M2 Tmm) x 1

\ (e 120 16x1 2mm) x 1

M4 Nut
s ™
Main Shaft Spacer(1) Spare Part:
TWBN(I et g Bximm)x 1 Maln Shatt Spacer(0.8)
A = EEEN 0.8
(% 12x § 18xD0.Bmm]) x 1
Spare Part: Spare Part:
Main Shaft Main Shaft Spacer({0.5)
A EWEBH12) BE : EMB)S(0.5)

[ 12xg 1D Smmin1

M1 Slant Thraad Main Drivae

IHWMWW

} i

700HZ2A

Ball Link
W x4

Lz m

-

700HZ2

©

Linkage Rod(D
mnu.ﬁﬂl&grm]x!

20




8.EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION SER@ELKEE

BIZERRERDAREA
lastall tha battery mount
along wilh the baltery

tray rails.lastall the battery

Option& M
Battery of Raceivar

| Hook and Loop Tape
)
3G M E A

Recaiver Mount
AR

Receiver
poE

Battery Mount St L ——
CEET _ _ g s —

S ) =
:'_'_.___—"—-;

Option®= 18 S
Battery
']

g o 7
LT

Hook and Loop Tape

Hook and Loop Tape
MG 20x2T4dmm

21



9.BATTERY INSTALLATION ILLUSTRATION ®mt@®rnEE

ALIGN I//

M

Hook and Loop Tape

BEATTERY INSTALLATION ILLUSTRATION(1) mzmuiEms(n

Battory Mount
Iﬂﬂgﬁ

gtunkﬂl
Wisim
, Hook and Loop Tape
CAUTION Fu
| AES | Lﬁﬂ%m
Pleaso fix the 2 batteries on tho

battery mount avenly.
NERATORERRREE -

' o

o
L

Hook and Loop

of battary forward or backward.
WHTN - RAECGIN

"||I CGis ad]uttIahIa by shifting the position

o
),

ﬁh

'f.:_‘_. —
i

Hook and Loop Ta
i inpe
20034 Tmem

To extend the attachment araa

of the strap and increase battery
support, loop the strap on one
gide of frame first, and then reach
overto the other side.

“ARENRA KON uaRaa

TR

22




Serve Extension Cable

ARERER :
ke 120mm

For extend the ESC singal cable.
ESCRRBE MM

Canopy
oA

N

Canopy Nut
Iﬂilgl;!-:i

RPin
REIEN

Keep the hole position for canopy mounting
bolt horizantally to make It easlor to Insert

the R pin to fix the canopy.
AEAEEELOES RPN EAEERER

Landing Ski
BEeE

|
d Nut
I

51

23



= == | u..m._IH — ==

uuuuuuuuuuuuu

_-.:__.mn Eﬂhﬂhuﬂigiﬁi
HITEC.FUTABA 7

Al —

zaiEm  J

Quick Finder
FirER

IS
3]
a
i
=
=
%
[ 4
-
o
S
=
=
—
=
=
il
=
a
=
o
w
o
[
=
Q
w
1
=
™

7-Channel Receiver is adequate for the requiraments of the T-REX heli. 7-Channel Recelver is adequate for the requirements of the T-REX hell.
You will need the following channels at a minimum: Throttle, Rudder, You will nead the following channals at a minimum: Throttle, Rudder,

Elevator, Allaron, E%E%&Eﬂiﬂ&% Elevator, Alleron, and especially Pitch(AUX 1)and Gyro{AUX 2) controls.
ERGE TN DOCHARRE: R AR e | | ERGREBIA BB BANGE RSB ORR it D RS 1




13.SERVO SETTING AND ADJUSTMENT @GRS ERNE ALIGN //

To set this option is to turn on the transmitter and connect to BEC power.
ETFHREHEMNERNE - B CBECRBEITREITRLF -

[JR Transmitter/Servo JRIE2¥I MRS | Positions of GH2- CHB are exchangeable, After

assembling as photo (Note:Set the transmltter
under CCPM 120 degrees mode), pull throttle
stick (pitch) upward. If one swashplate servo
{or two servos) moves downward, adjust
reverse switch (REV) on the transmitter to
make it moves upward. If three servo move
downward, adjust the travel value (+-) of
SWASH CHE on the transmitter to make them
move upward. When the actions of Alleron and
Elovator are opposite, adjust travel values of
SWASH CH2 and CH3.

CHZ - CHSHC RS « iEBHRCIE | BORANER
CCPM 120 =B y0) « FEP TN (PichE FOF - B4
g ETeRETEY - B H{REVHE
AEREL - $MOMEHANRETES - MEEEEN
SWASH CHE FTITIRINE R - TRERTMNE T - MR
PR e R - A SWASH CH2 - CHI fTTRIERN -

Positions of CH1 - CHE are exchangeable, After
assembling as photo (Note: Set tho transmitter
under CCPM 120 degrees mode), pull throttle
stick (pitch) upward. If one swashplate servo
(or two servos) moves downward, adjustr
averse switch | on the transmitter to make
it moves upward. If three servo move
downward, adjust the travel value (+-) of
SWASH CHE on the transmitter to make them
move upward. When the actions of Alleron and
Elevator are adjust travel values of
SWASH CH1 and CH2.

Aileron : CH1|Pitch : CHE
BIR : CHI R = CHE

o CH CHTTREE  GRIRBCIR LR
. AR (PiehME N - B4R
FHRHE  GHE B Ry | TR MR REVI

Pitch : CHE Alleron : CH1|
Rif - CHE BN : CHY |

» BHAAEEE i TEN - NAREDE
SWASH CHE i RINE RS - A0 E S SRE D9 - IR
DIERESIEHEL RS  [GIMEE SWASH CHI - CHZ 1T RIERS -

14 ADJUSTMENTS FOR GYRO AND TAIL NEUTRAL SETTING RS#sEROmERERALIGN ///

Recommend to choose Head Lock type for Gyro and turn off Revolution mbﬂng{ml'mf,) mode on the transmitter, then set the gain
switch on the transmitter and the gyro to Head lock mode. The gain setting is about T0%, and after transmitter setting, connect to
BEC power to work on tall neutral setting.

Note : When turn on BEC power, please do not touch tall rudder stick and the helicopter. Then walt for 3 seconds, make tall servo
arm and tail servo at a right angle(90 degrees), tail pitch assembly must be correctly fixed about in the middle of the travel of tail
rotor shaft for standard neutral setting.

%”ﬁﬁﬁwﬂﬁﬂ @%W!HH&HM + HHENE CORERRMTREDENEES - BEED 0% 6 2N

H&EEIJBEIEHPEMMRMI ' {SUERENTHEREERARE RSN K - BIENEVEAERERERETROOMIE - 6

[TAIL HEUTRA_L_SETT ING RpiIssssE | HEAD LOCK DIRECTIOM SETTING OF GYRO

After sefting Head Lock mode, correct setting position of tall servo and tall FEREBED IE

pitch assambly is as photo. If the tail pitch assembly is not at tha nautral :umlzﬂk:'ﬂ::almmw r:fn m 1;1 1::' bﬂ;ﬂ-ﬁ“ 'f_:l&u;ﬂ“
position, please adjust the length of rudder control rod to trim.

ERAETEEREENRE Piche Sl FANE0E - SR Pchel E=E0SHNER countarclockwise. If it trims in the reverse direction, please

B REEEE - switch the gyro to"REVERSE".

ERERESANE SFERDENERE - BOERMEEEE
ErEaSRyaRRi #ETA WRELE -

Middle tall ﬂ!r T
pitch asgembly. Tl
RPichEWaED
|
. -
Tall Casae Sat ol "
Servo Hom
L Trim direction for
tall servo homn.
RAEREETR




15.PITCH AND THROTTLE SETTING :EIERIRESSHPIRE AUGN ///

GENERAL FLIGHT —jamrTiist,
) GENERAL FLIGHT
—— —EmiTE
Throttle Pitch
ity i
5 100%High ;pud +5
4 | B5%
i i e 1 3 mmm +5.5
Stick position at high/Throtlie100%Pitch +9 2 | 5%
R EE /P 100%/Pilch+3
4| 0% Low speed 35

B ]
m ..................... f :..
F 4 11 1] I.Sﬂ'.-------: E i E
Stick position at Hovering/Throtthe 70%/ Pitch+5.5 [ : ; ;
R HEPYTOW/Pitch+ 5.5 1 I L L
1 2 3 4 5
Threttle Curve{Hovering Fl
i _ P
Y " [
L ; 1] T—=l
Stick position at lowThrotte 0%/Pitch-3.5
FERELE BP0/ Pilch-3.5
IDLE UP FLIGHT IDLE UPT{TiliT,,
[ | IDLE UP FLIGHT
Throttle Pitch
| Fice ] wiE
/:1":-. -
=B ate n% u T
Stick position ot high/Throtilel 00N, Pitch +10° '
FEAREEEE AP 100%/Piich+107 : :
1 i | I
1 2 3 4 5
Throttle Curve(IDLE UP Flight)
5 _ o IDLE UPFRTTH POMPIEm
Stick position at middle/Throttle S0%/Plch O
EROIE EPI0%Pich 0
B "1710
| =
) A 1T T
Stick position at low/Throtde 100%/Pitch-10°
A EE/ FPY100%/Pitch-10
1.Pitch range : Approx. +12 degrees.
i B | 2.H the pitch s set too high, it will result In shorter fight duration
and poor motor performance,
3.Satting the throttle to provide a higher speed is praferable to
Increasing the pich too high.

1. @S (PlchBiTR +12
2 MIENE « MRS HAHTENEHE -
1 BHERLEERENKESR  BRESNANEE -

26



16.6A EXTERNAL BEC INSTRUCTION MANUAL 6A%4 E2tBECEEFAIRES ALIGN //

@Input voltage: DC7.4V 2cell Lithium battery

@0utput voltage: DC5.8V

@Max. Continuous Current: 6A

®integrated power switch and voltage indicator metar

@Utilizes alinear design, resulting in no interference to the receiver.
®Including a 5A 5.1V lwo-way step-down Voltage Regulator

@5Size: 60x34x15mm

S®Waight: 31g(including wire set)

@WH A ER:DCT.4VICELLIE R
SHEER DCS.BY

SR THBDLER 625
SARDOUBMMMNEEETIEDE
SHEBERE BETEENAOERY
SRISASAVBGEER

@~ 60x34x15mm
OESE: g EER

WIRING ILLUSTRATION:

Connect a 5.1V two-way step-down voltage regulator between the gyro and the rudder servo.
ERrER -

SV SERRE R 3 AR 5L PR AR 44 A R S [ SR s A2 Rl -

Rad light ST8 Empty
Crange light {88 7.6Y
Green light i@ 7.6V

Graan light 28 8.0V L] ]
nmn:lgm-lFuu-I |

T.4v
Lithium Battery
an=

Instruction:

1. Auto-detecting voltage meter display lights. If the entire five-light array is illuminated, the battery is fully charged.
When the voltage drops below 7.6Y, the three green lights will be turned off. Use caution, the battery can only be safely used
for a single flight. Whean only the red light is on, the battery voltage is drained, and must be fully recharged before use. Do not
attempt to operate the model during this condition!

2. Some sarvos such as Futaba servo models 9241, 9251, 9253, 9254, 9255, 9256 and other digital servos are not capable of
handling 6V. Please connect a 5.1% two-way step-down voltage regulator to avoid the servo damaged. If you are using a servo
that can accept 6 input, the regulator is not required.

3. When using a speed controller with BEC output, you must remove the red wire of BEC output on the speed controller.

4, If the recelver does not have enough channels or an available socket, you can use a Y-type servo harness to share any channel
wilh an exisling conneclion.

1. EERAREERDE  BREAFENERNINERESER - FTRAEIRERERET | EAPRREREST.OVE CMERNE - ATTANE
RITHAMBURTRERTTY | HOREFIBNRTEpYRRTE - TREMERSE |

2. IENAE S | Fulaba 9241.8251.9253.9254.9255.0256% « it MMEE B THSRERMAEE TR - FLLGEAELL R R R E2E N SIS 1Y
RS - BRORBEE . SHRTHNFCVE A NRE ST AEAEER -

3. FRRBECH ZNEEN - HAMNENBECH B RBRE |
4. CHEUACEZROBIVEILN - TUA—SER Y WERE - BREGENE —BE - B REECHR T &N —FHEE Yy Rl L -

NOTE: When fixing the wire, please do not over tighten to avoid the connector come off or the wire broken when the
halicopter rotates (vibration);
do not oparate in rain or moisture environment to avoid the electric parts short circuit and damaged.

EN - DERERIEERENR LEERAEREORDERENRRENE BEENPHESOENTER  LEEARTEBTNAN -

27



17.RCM-BL700MX (470KV/4232) POWER COLLOCATION REFERENCE B#B/B#85% AL IGN ///

BATTERY &t : ALIGN Li-Poly 44.4V 5200mAh
ESC MRBINZR : Castle ICE HV 120 Governor Mode Set RPM

Motor Pinlon Gear Maln Rotor Blade Pitch Currant(a) Throttle Curve Dasired Head
b F EREMA W5 MpRrex. AP
- FA GV ol . i ES
. overnor mode:up to 50
Hover 88 +5 14 ERERSOULT 1450
700 F3C Carbon ol 16 Govaernor mode:50%~ 99% G
12T Fiber Blades =12 54 EEEIS0%~99%

700 FACRAMELEN Idle UP -

0 18 Governor mode:above 93% 2000

+12' 57 BRI %ll L

NOTE: 1. Please use a pitch gauge to adjust the pitch value. Incorrect excess pitch setting will result poor helicopter
performance and reduce ESC's life and battery’s life.
2. For the safaties of flight and helicopter structure, please do not equip the powaear of main blade over 2200 RPM.

E 1 oESEAREAXEARERE - TEROAXNERETERERNERRONE  FOERIRERESNRDONG -
2ATRTZENANBNEE  ERRBEEERICEE22008PH «

RCM-BL700MX MOTOR RCM-BL700MX B %iE
Specification R#4&

s
F
| II!
n
il (1
.
i E
57.50 ol 2610
KV KVE | 4TOKV{RPMN) Input voltage N ARE | DC11.1~50.4Y
Stator Diameter EFIHE | 42 mm Stator Thickness EFHEE | 32mm
Stator Arms DErEN | 12 Magnet Poles BHESEN | 10
Max continuous currant  BAXRERE | 90A Max Instantaneous current |AEEEE | 150A(55ec)
Max continuous power BRI | a000W Max instantaneous power @|cEMIE | 6600W(5sec)
Dimension R | Shaft 6x52x57.5mm Waeight E® | Approx, 405g

Mustration WETER

R&d DC Power
DCREE
: Bﬂl-'lllh‘l-'! Blua E-Im:ll-n
Throttle Signal
wEEE BE:I{ (Recaiver)
BMAWEaN

The motor rotates in different direction with differant brand ESCs. If the wrong rotating direction happens,
please switch any two cables to make the motor rotates in right direction.

DEESENBRFRERANEEEHDBOFEERE  SREPOEER  HEEEARFRERORESENRENANT -

18.FLIGHT ADJUSTMENT AND SETTING R{Tifrmesmse ALICN ///

PLEASE PRACTICE SIMULATION FLIGHT BEFORE REAL FLYING R{TRIENEESCHRBIRERIT %V

Do a simulation flight until you familiarize your fingers with the movements of the rudders, and keep
practicing unfil the fingers move naturally.
1. Placa the helicopter in a clear opan field ( Make sure the power OFF ) and the tail of helicopter point to yoursalf.
2. Practice to operate the throtlle stick{as below illustralion) and repeat practicing "Throtile highlow”,
"Alleron leftiright”, "Rudder leftfright”, and "Elevator up/down®.
3.The simulation flight praclice is very important, please keep practicing until the fingers move naturally when you
hear operation orders being call out.
4 Another safe and effective practice method is to use the fransmitter flying on the computer through simulator
software sold on the market.
EREERESRGUENRELI - BEAERT ARETEERITHES - STFOEY - §3F8TREANSHSARERAA -
LtRRNEPHENaSEETHAKE - DR AMRENH RS -
. HEBAFERENGSN SUFORESTNYTE  EEEREBEMEE - BIRE/S - AEENERSORET/GRESN -
JHSRTORECEER  AEERANEDTRAR  FEHElBEREOBESEEEN -
1.3 —H8EN - BE20HESN  MEEATENENNENE  DEREERE LHERT - RAESESA0EE -

28



llustration g5

Movea left Move right

f— 18 &5 —>
Rotate left Rotate right

#~ " in = RSN

Flight adjustment and notice F{THERER .
f CAUTION *EEEMTIE |

H H

@Check if the screws are firmly tightened.
@Chech: if the transmitter and receivers are fully charged.

W DR = i

hodiid & o d e o AL i

If thera are other radio control aircraft at the field, make sure to check their frequencies and tell them what frequency you are using.
Frequancy interfarance can cause your model, or other medels to crash and increase the risk of danger.

BERTEFERMEORE « BAREHAMSEE  $S0HMAMETEROEE HSR0NETSETENEESHACIREDERE -
STARTING AND STOPPING THE MOTOR EE0#F - %l

R J | Mode 1| [Mode2 |
First check to make sure no one else is operating on the same — :I-.x -I-t
frequency. Then plac:a the throttle stick at lowest position and Check if the throltle stick is setatthe | (| < ! ;ﬁ;
turn on the transm lowest position. <) Dkgd ) 04
BRI Elﬂiﬂﬁﬁﬂﬂ! F - PR ITBASYE SIS EmPUE IR HEAPENEERENUE - - o
BIERS ~ S —t M -

heck ovem EAra the rudders moving according to the controls?
:aﬁﬂ‘ga e o anllnw the transmitter's Instruction manual to do a range test.

HiERE SHEENG e v
CHEDEEREENTERNE -
ON! Stepi . ON! Step2 OFF! Step3
First turm on the transmitter. Connect to the halicopter powar Reverse the above orders to turn off.
SHEREE ErERREE BRRDR RS B £ SRR E B R RRIT -
Main rotor adjustments == #5587 %
AT

Tracking adjustment is very dangerous, so please keap away from the helicopter at a distance of at least 10m.
HENERGE - WtEERAR0aRmERE -

1.Before adjusting, apply a red piece of tape on one blade, or paint a red stripe with a marker or paint to identify on blade.

2.Raisa the throttle stick slowly and stop just before the helicopter lifts-off ground. Look at the spinning blades from the side of the
helicopter,

3.Look at the path of the rolor carefully. If the two blades rotate in the same path, it doas not need to adjustment. If one blade is higher
or lower than the other blade, adjust the tracking immediately.

L. AREEEHD— =M RN - 35 FHREOREETEE FFRRw - ﬁﬁﬂ!!ﬂ! .
2 ABBETREIERPY S R DR B EIL » CEFEMRERADEDAT » UERBIE T LI

3 FERTRENE (IS RENEDTRERNE - TR, EEEE—HI&EM&!E SHERT ADRRER - AU AR -

28




AWhen rotating, the blade with higher path means the pitch too big. "
linkage rod (C) for slight pitch trim. A. Mo- mark SRRENIERN

B.When rotating, the blade with lower path means the pitch too small. ————

linkage rod (C) for slight pitch trim. ——
A, BTSRRI E M ATIRIE (P10 % - RO (O - 5 ;
B. SO TRE AN = fe MR T HFE (PLTC 1) + BRI (O 45 - .—;..:-*-;-‘;_-'L;',_m-——
AE

Incorrect tracking may cause vibrations. Please repeat adjusting the tracking
to make sure the rotor is comractly aligned. After tracking adjustment, please
check the pitch angle is approx. 5 when hovering.

FEMDRENNDEHIRE - IANEANEND - ESHRNENEIER -
EMENNE - BE—TritchB 5 RS2 05

FLIGHT ADJUSTMENT AND NOTICE FOR BEGINNERS )&/ T#EEE

@During the operation of the helicopter, please stand approximately 10m diagonally behind the helicopter.
ORITH - MGEERREERMOLR -

CAUTION
N m

GMake sure that no one or obstructions in the vicinity.

EFor flying safety, please carefully check if every movement and directions are coract whan hovering.
ORERIEERE NSRS -

ORTRTES - TOASEESINSHRERERSES -

Do not attempt untll you have some experiences with the operation of helicopter.
ERERERERTEBTRTRIT

STEP 1 THROTTLE CONTROL PRACTICE iBP9i=iss

= @When the helicopter begins to lift-off the ground,

[Modet]  [Mode2] R / slowly reduce the throttle to bring the helicopter

il Jil ’ = back down. Keep practicing this action until you
o, =D - ' control the throtle smoothiy.

o . Sk OHARNBBRLN - MERICTIERNET «
*'I* il.- 0 0g2q 5

.“lﬂmtmﬁlﬁﬁlﬂmﬂm

STEP 2 AILERON AND ELEVATOR CONTROL PRACTICE B/S#07H85h s

2 Move the helicopter in any direction back, forward, Q IJ]
it

x left and right, slowly move the aileron and elevator
= sticks in the opposite direction to fiy back to its
4L~ 4 original position.

1AM -
2.8 RSET: BROR/EN/BE/GE « BENERS @Sﬁ'
SRR BER L STRANE IR RIE - {

AET

@I the nose of the helicopler moves, please lower the throttle stick and land the helicopter. Then move your position diagonally behind the
helicopter 10m and continuwe practicing.

@ the helicopier flies too far away from you, please land the helicopter and move your position behind 10m and continue practicing.

ORUFMMEERL - WEHTEEEE - HREDBECHNE T O MMIERITICN R -

CHELE R - ISR ETIR - BTG RE0D R R -

STEP 3 RUDDER CONTROL PRACTICING /SEfESR{FaE i

s
1.Slowly raise the throtile stick. ) ﬁ
2.Move the nose of the helicopter to right or left, and then slowly T @b T ,
move the rudder stick in the opposite direction to fly back to its L Ak
original position, = -

L {BEFHEAPIIER - — -
Zgggg!ﬂﬁﬁ’iﬂﬁ s RASRELERGREERTHERARD

STEP 4 - P
After you are familiar with all actions from Step1 to 3, draw a circle on ,.rf \\
the ground and practice within the cindle 1o increase your accuracy. i \.'

SRR stepl-3 BWERET B CEERSSEUAEOHERER ',_ i
17+ RUSTIOHR i SR e - K M ya X J
@You can draw a smaller circle when you get more familiar with the actions. ¥ ] #
CHRRITIO BRI ERE - (RO e - g i -

30




STEP 5 DIRECTION CHANGE AND HOVERING PRACTICE iSRS S lME B

After you are familiar with Step1 to 4, stand at side of the helicopter and continue practicing Step1 to 4.
Then repeat the Step to 4 by standing in front of the helicopler.

BirAMstep] -AERET - SETHERAAADRREMtop] -4 - 2 - BEERSRNNOLES RN -

ADJUSTMENT OF EACH TRIM R{TEIFHEN

Slowly raise the throttle stick and just as the helicopter lift-off the ground, you can use the trim to corract the action if the
helicopter leans in a different direction.
WRAREMERE - EERNAIRRNREEHE - SERREETEGE - SR EMEEIERE -

1.Adjustment of elevator trim JEFE0MNE
Just before the helicopter lift-off, the nose
lean forward/backward... g
When leans forward, adjust the trim down. g, .
When leans backward, adjust the trim up. o - - F ‘LrL - -
EHRNETRERE « AEEESaRE.. TELHIEE S lH.

BRI « NS TR - 2Ry K ey ¥ 2l
EHISIEH + BN % - il el
2.Adjustment of Alleron trim 5852 B Mode 2
Just bafore the helicopter lift-off, the body
l&'ﬂ'“ﬁ" e ht, adjust the trim to left side i i
n leans adju m side. = 1
When leans Eﬂ adjdstma trim to right side. -1 ol ]
gﬁ%ﬂﬁgéﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁmw DRI T
" - wll sy "':I o ;;‘.l
BTSN - RGSNE - .E-T = .‘;;%

TROUBLE SHOOTING DURING FLIGHT 20{T$aRHThamit

Situation Cause Way to deal
ki FEAE E 411
Blade Tracking | Out of tracking wvmummmm Adjust the langth of linkage rod(C)
WY | we ey Y WEES (O R
* Lower the pitch about 4~5 during hovering(The

% Pitch of main blade is high. rotation should be about 1700~1800rpm during

Low rotation of the rotor *ERMEOP] TCHRE hovering). Ty

ERRRERE  Mhrotsle curve I 100 low during | BHEP LChBEP1Lchigd"-5' (S0 ERMAICS0-
e FEREA A Y R R I #Helghtan the throttle curve durlng hoverng.

During Hovering A AP kit
#Pitch of main biada Is low. *Adjust the pitch rod ¢{C} (The rotation should ba
rotelion * EREMEP ] TCHIRE about 1700~1800rpm during hovering).
;‘:!um; i *Throttle curve Is too high during | » [EERR (C) (FMAFERMMAH1450- 1500874
m'h‘f;i % Lower the throttie curve during hovering.

*FRLHMEREE > AP

The tall lsans to one side during *Fallure setting of tall nevtral point. | 4 Reset tall nevtral point.

hovering, ';r. whan mu::ﬂmf::: *ROIEETETE *EERDIY

return to neutral, #The sensitivity of the Is low. | #increass the sensitivity.

cannot lm ln a control lel'lbm * S ENEERE o T 4

. EUSENGE—RRE -
Sensitivity of !Eﬂﬁﬁpﬁlﬁﬁ Ellm ﬁﬁ
the gyro WA L -
FEARiE R

Tha tall wags left and right during flight | The sensitivity of the gyro I high. Decreasa the sensithity.

at hovering or full speed. MR R

EEESHMBENTSREREEE

#H the problem is still there even after tried above, stop flying and contact with your seller.
ETERELL anEE s (DA RRCT AT « BETTENRR T R A R SRS -

31




WL

www.align.con

www.align.com.tw

Specifications & Equipment/i8 {8 &2

Length/i§ 5 £: 1343mm

Height/ 8 & & : 424mm
Main Blade Length/E R % : 700mm

Main Rotor Diameter/>=KERE£: 1582mm
Tall Rotor Dilameter/EERBE: 281mm
Motor Drive Gear/f§EE#S: 12T

Main Drive Gear/XEgE¥g:112T

Autorotation Tail Drive Gear/EBEE)E&5: 104T
Drive Gear Ratio/B &9 8):9.33:1:4.33
Wealght(WIith Motor)/Z2#§ B(2 % 3E): 32309
Flying Weight/£#i % : Approx. 5200g

424mm

210mm
o

1582mm >

SICFEEsSIRISTSIRES)
ALIGN CORPORATION LIMITED MADE IN TAIWAN 2017.Apr.zs cossz



